



Certificate for Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility

Facility:

GRANDISON, RONNIE RESIDENCE - R GRANDISON

6151 Chappellfield Drive West Chester, OH 45069

Certificate Number: 12-SPV-OH-GATS-0579

Issued Pursuant to Case Number: 12-0492-EL-REN

Effective April 01, 2012, the above-referenced facility is hereby certified as an Ohio Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility, consistent with Sections 4928.64 and 4928.65 of the Ohio Revised Code. This certificate is issued to:

Ronnie Grandison

This Certificate is issued subject to all terms and conditions set forth in the Commission's order granting this certificate in the aforementioned case(s), and may be revoked if all such terms and conditions are not met. This certificate is also subject to all rules and regulations of the Commission, now existing or hereafter promulgated.

Witness the seal of the Commission affixed at Columbus, Ohio, this 2nd day of April, 2012.

By Order of the

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

Barcy F. McNeal, Secretary

Betty McCauley, Acting Secretary

Tanowa M. Troupe, Acting Secretary

180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793 (614) 466-4095 www.puc.ohio.gov

Automatic Case Action Form Certification of Renewable Energy Resource Generating Facility

Issue Certificate Number: 12-SPV-OH-GATS-0579

PUCO Case Number: 12-0492-EL-REN

Facility Name: GRANDISON, RONNIE RESIDENCE - R GRANDISON

Facility Location: 6151 Chappellfield Drive

West Chester, OH 45069

Effective Date of Certificate/Date Commission Order Signed: April 01, 2012

Issued to: Ronnie Grandison

Send to: Ronnie Grandison

6151 Chappellfield Drive West Chester, OH 45069 Service Notice For Case: 12-0492-EL-REN Page 1 of 1

CASE NUMBER: 12-0492-EL-REN

CASE DESCRIPTION: Grandison, Ronnie Residence - R Grandison

DATE OF SERVICE: 4/2/2012

DOCUMENT SIGNED ON: 4/2/2012

Sign Here: Ddc

APPLICANT

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

RONNIE GRANDISON

6151 CHAPPELLFIELD

WEST CHESTER, OH 45069

Phone:513-254-1113

Email:AFFORDABLESOLARENERGY1@GMAIL.COM

ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD

ATTORNEY

NONE

none *Bowery, Brad Mr.

SRECTrade

1517 North Point St. #414

San Francisco, CA 94123

Phone:650-391-5555

Fax:732-453-0065

Email:lisa.wadsworth@srectrade.com